
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Test model specifications 190,14 days Mon 14/04/08 Tue 02/12/08
2 Single cell basic test model 131,14 days Mon 14/04/08 Fri 19/09/08
3 ASP design principles + LTE protocol architec 50 days Mon 14/04/08 Thu 12/06/08
4 ASP specification 50 days Thu 12/06/08 Wed 13/08/08
5 TTCN3 SS config examples 21 days Wed 13/08/08 Mon 08/09/08
6 Documentation in 36523-3 10 days Tue 09/09/08 Fri 19/09/08
7 L2 test model with security 51 days Fri 19/09/08 Thu 20/11/08
8 L2 specific model 20 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 14/10/08
9 PDCP two cell model, data model 20 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 14/10/08

10 TTCN3 SS config examples and internal relea 21 days Tue 14/10/08 Fri 07/11/08
11 Documentation in 36523-3 10 days Fri 07/11/08 Thu 20/11/08
12 NAS test model with security & QoS 60 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 02/12/08
13 NAS test model 20 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 14/10/08
14 NAS ASP specification 20 days Tue 14/10/08 Thu 06/11/08
15 InterRAT HO model for security context 20 days Fri 07/11/08 Tue 02/12/08
16 NAS message type definitions 5 days Mon 06/10/08 Fri 10/10/08
17 TTCN3 SS config examples and internal relea 10 days Fri 07/11/08 Wed 19/11/08
18 Documentation in 36523-3 10 days Wed 19/11/08 Tue 02/12/08
19 InterRAT test model 60 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 02/12/08
20 interRAT test model 20 days Fri 19/09/08 Tue 14/10/08
21 interRAT ASP specification 20 days Tue 14/10/08 Thu 06/11/08
22 TTCN3 SS config examples 10 days Fri 07/11/08 Wed 19/11/08
23 Documentation in 36523-3 10 days Wed 19/11/08 Tue 02/12/08
24
25 Create initial 10 TC in batch1 81 days Fri 19/09/08 Mon 29/12/08
26 Create 8.1.1.1 as 1st TC 39 days Fri 19/09/08 Thu 06/11/08
27 Create common modules for MTC 20 days Fri 19/09/08 Wed 15/10/08
28 Basic ASP in TTCN3 coding and internal relea 14 days Fri 19/09/08 Wed 08/10/08
29 TTCN3 coding 14 days Wed 15/10/08 Fri 31/10/08
30 internal review 5 days Fri 31/10/08 Thu 06/11/08
31 Select another 9 TC in Batch1 10 days Fri 19/09/08 Thu 02/10/08
32 Add another 9 TC in batch1 42 days Fri 07/11/08 Mon 29/12/08
33 develop common modules 30 days Fri 07/11/08 Mon 15/12/08
34 develop 9 TC in TTCN3 30 days Fri 07/11/08 Mon 15/12/08
35 create initial modularty 5 days Mon 15/12/08 Fri 19/12/08
36 Review 9 TC 10 days Mon 15/12/08 Thu 25/12/08
37 Internal release 2 days Fri 26/12/08 Mon 29/12/08
38
39
40
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

44 Create RCM for LTE 610 days Mon 15/12/08 Thu 30/12/10
45 Define TS delivery structure 2 days Mon 15/12/08 Tue 16/12/08
46 Define TC internal responsibility 2 days Wed 17/12/08 Thu 18/12/08
47 Define 2009 delivery plan 5 days Thu 18/12/08 Thu 25/12/08
48 Define 2009 delivery scheduling 1 day Thu 25/12/08 Thu 25/12/08
49 Continuous RCM 600 days Fri 26/12/08 Thu 30/12/10
50
51
52 Batch1 TTCN development 165 days Thu 01/01/09 Wed 22/07/09
53 50 TC coding 80 days Thu 01/01/09 Thu 09/04/09
54 Starting 1st LTE delivery containing 25 TC 5 days Thu 19/02/09 Wed 25/02/09
55 Rel-8 ASN.1 frozen 0 days Fri 13/02/09 Fri 13/02/09
56 Batch 1A TTCN development (50 TC) 60 days Thu 09/04/09 Mon 22/06/09
57 Complete batch1 at RAN5#43 0 days Fri 24/04/09 Fri 24/04/09
58 Batch 1B TTCN development (50 TC) 60 days Mon 04/05/09 Thu 16/07/09
59 Update common modules, TTCN modularity, deliv 5 days Thu 16/07/09 Wed 22/07/09
60
61 Batch2 TTCN development 270,14 days Mon 02/02/09 Tue 29/12/09
62 HO-3GPP2 test model 80 days Mon 02/02/09 Mon 11/05/09
63 Preparation of HO generic preambles 30 days Mon 02/02/09 Tue 10/03/09
64 Complete Batch2 at RAN5#43bis 0 days Fri 26/06/09 Fri 26/06/09
65 Batch2 TTCN development (168 TC) 120 days Wed 22/07/09 Wed 16/12/09
66 Update common modules and delivery the batch2 10 days Wed 16/12/09 Tue 29/12/09
67
68 Batch3 TTCN development 246,43 days Wed 02/09/09 Wed 30/06/10
69 Extend test model for U-plan latency and throughp 80 days Wed 02/09/09 Wed 09/12/09
70 Preparation of RoHC and SMS preambles 50 days Fri 02/10/09 Wed 02/12/09
71 Complete Batch3 at RAN5#45bis 0 days Fri 13/11/09 Fri 13/11/09
72 Batch3 TTCN development (111 TC) 130 days Mon 11/01/10 Thu 17/06/10
73 Update common modules and delivery the batch3 10 days Fri 18/06/10 Wed 30/06/10
74
75 LTE TC maintenance and deliveries 140 days Wed 30/06/10 Mon 20/12/10
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87 Batch1 verification 192,29 days Wed 01/04/09 Mon 23/11/09
88 SS available for Batch1 verification 0 days Wed 01/04/09 Wed 01/04/09
89 UE available for Batch1 on March09 in Rel-8 0 days Mon 04/05/09 Mon 04/05/09
90 1st LTE TC verified 12 days Thu 14/05/09 Fri 29/05/09
91 New 50 TC verified 72 days Fri 29/05/09 Wed 26/08/09
92 New 70 TC verified 72 days Wed 26/08/09 Mon 23/11/09
93
94 Batch2 verification 167,71 days Thu 15/10/09 Fri 07/05/10
95 SS available for Batch2 verification 0 days Thu 15/10/09 Thu 15/10/09
96 UE available for Batch2 0 days Mon 02/11/09 Mon 02/11/09
97 New 70 TC verified 72 days Thu 12/11/09 Tue 09/02/10
98 New 70 TC verified 72 days Tue 09/02/10 Fri 07/05/10
99

100 Batch3 verification 180,29 days Mon 15/03/10 Wed 20/10/10
101 SS available for Batch3 verification 0 days Mon 15/03/10 Mon 15/03/10
102 UE available for Batch3 0 days Thu 15/04/10 Thu 15/04/10
103 New 50 TC verified 72 days Tue 27/04/10 Fri 23/07/10
104 New 50 TC verified 72 days Fri 23/07/10 Wed 20/10/10
105
106 Verifying remaining TC in 3 Batches 88,71 days Wed 15/09/10 Fri 31/12/10
107 SS available for verification of remaining TC 0 days Wed 15/09/10 Wed 15/09/10
108 UE available for remaining TC 0 days Fri 01/10/10 Fri 01/10/10
109 New 50-60 TC verified 65 days Wed 13/10/10 Fri 31/12/10
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